# **\$1,500,000,000,000**

### 2024 SCHOLARSHIP FUNDRAISER EVENT

Last year's Women in Auto Care fundraiser event was a huge success, RAISING OVER \$58,000 toward our scholarship program! Join us on Wednesday, Feb. 21, 2024 during our annual leadership conference to continue providing scholarships to young women seeking careers in the auto care industry.

Women in Auto Care is hosting a live auction for this year's fundraising event during the 2024 Women in Auto Care Leadership Conference. This scholarship initiative is loads of fun AND a great way to raise money and network. We need your help with donations for this excellent cause. We are looking for prizes ranging from \$150-\$500 each. To achieve our goal, we need donations, donations, donations!

#### **OPTIONS FOR DONATIONS INCLUDE:**

- Travel packages
- Gift cards (examples: Visa, MasterCard, AmEx, Amazon)
- Designer brand donations (examples: Coach, Tory Burch, Kate Spade, Dooney & Burke, Michael Kors, etc.)
- Designer handbags/wallets/clutches/accessories
- Jewelry/watches
- Electronics

- Online classes or experiences (examples: professional resume review, one-on-one coaching sessions, virtual cocktail class, online painting class, etc.)
- · Niche automotive-related items
- Travel experiences
- Gift subscriptions

In your requests for support/donations, it is recommended that you refer to the event as the Women in Auto Care Auction.

Women in Auto Care is happy to collect money/gift card donations and purchase creative prizes for you! All donations should be submitted by Friday, Jan. 12, 2024 and sent to:

#### Missy Stephens Auto Care Association

7101 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1300 Bethesda, MD 20814 Thank you in advance for your support and we hope to see you takin' it to the max at our live event in Salt Lake City!

Information on the Women in Auto Care scholarship program: autocare.org/networking-and-development/ communities/women-in-auto-care/scholarships

#### **QUESTIONS?**

Missy Stephens Community Engagement Manager, Women in Auto Care missy.stephens@autocare.org





## **CONTRACTION OF ANDRAISER EVENT**

Please complete the information below to secure your donation as an auction item during the Women in Auto Care Scholarship Fundraiser.

Your item will not be included in the auction if this form is not complete and submitted to the Auto Care Association.

**Note**: If your donation is an item that will incur a fee for the winner to ship from the conference venue, please contact Missy Stephens at missy.stephens@autocare.org to make arrangements.

FIRST NAME	LAST NAME
COMPANY NAME	
CONTACT E-MAIL	
DONATION ITEM NAME	
DONATION ITEM VALUE	SUGGESTED AUCTION PRICE
DESCRIPTION	
PLEASE INCLUDE A PHOTO OF THE ITEM AND YOUR COMPANY'S LOGO WITH THIS FORM.	
IS THIS ITEM BEING SHIPPED TO THE AUTO CARE ASSOCIATION?	YES NO
If yes, please provide vendor and tracking information:	